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. 1. DISC!PLINAR~ PROCEEDINGS -·SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGffiS PURING 
PROH!BITF.m HOURS; 1N VIOLATION OF ROLE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS 
NO, 38 -- SALE DUHING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL 
ORDlNANCE - PERMITTING PERSONS OTHER THAN THE LICENSEffi AND 
EMPLOYEES ON LICENSED PREM.ISES DURING PROHIBITED HOURS, IN , 

. VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES FOR 
OFFi•PREMISES CONSUMPTION IN OTHER TH.AN ORIG!NAL CONTAINER .. 

. PRIOR RECORD -- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAI~, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

Irt th~ Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Nicholas Chipko 
t/a Cnipko's 
467 Communipaw Avenue 
Jersey City 4, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C~50 (for the 1954-55 and 
1955-56 licensing years), issued by 
the Municinal Board of Alcoholic 
Bev 1::r; .. 1ge Cont.rol of the City of 

) 

). 

) 

) 

) 

) 

>. 
Jersey City 
... ----------:-- -· ·- - -) 

Nicholas Chipko, Oefendant-licensee, Pro see 

CONCLUSlONS 

AND 

ORDER 

Dora P. Hothschild, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant ha.s pleaded Jl91}.~"'":Lq~j~ to charges alleging tha.t (1) 
on Sunday.~; May 29,;i 1955, he sold one 172 pint bottle of alcoholic 

-l:H?.ver,:Lges in an. or1ginal container for off-premises consumption, in 
violation of Rule 1 of State R~gulations No. 3B; (2) on said date, 
at about 1:2: ·'l-5 p~m., he conducted his licensed. business. in violation 
of a local ord:tnance; (3) on said date, at about 12:1+5 p.m., he suf .... 
fered and .pc::rmitted persons other than his actual employees and agent.s 
in and upon his licensed premises in violation of a local ordinance; 

~ (4) on Sunday, May 29, 1955, he sold one 1/2 pint bottle of alcoholic 
be·;;er:;.ges ln ct.her than original container for consumptiort off the li- . 

·tensed premises, in Violation of H. ~. 33:1-2. 
. •.) 

Charges 1 and. 4. relate to a single tro.nsaction and will' be 
considered together. The file herein discloses that at about 
12:45 p.m .. on Sunday, M.ay 29, 1955, two ABC agents observed a man, 
Who t:1en had no packages in his possession, as he . entered the side 
door of the licensed premises. Shor•tly thereH:d:'ter the same man came 
o.ut with a package cont nining two 1/2 pint bottles of 11 0ld Mr. Boston 
Registered Reserve Liqueur XXX Extra Dry." One bottle was unopened 
and the 6ther bottle had been opened and a small portion of its 
c«~ntents was missing therefrom. The a.gents entered the licensed . 
premises with·the man and identified themselves to the licensee. 
From the aforesaid facts it is evident that defendant was guilty not 
only of Charges 1 and 4 but also Charges 2 and 3. 
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Defendant has a prior .r.·ecord.., . Effective February 9., Fj'~3;, 
the then Director. suspended hfs l!e.ense _for a net period of -~en··~~~a:ys 
after he had pleaded non vul.t to a rcharge alleging that he ti:ad s·0~1a 
art alcoholic ·beverage in its ori~lnal container for of'f-premiseJ#«~on
sumption on Sunday, in violation fQf Rul.e 1 of State Regulations--··:~6" 
3~ .. , Re Chipko, Bulletin 9'J7 j Item 5 o Since Charges l and 4 .ref.~p. 
to a single transaction, 1 \vould ot·dinarily suspend his lie eri's a",,for 
a minimum period of fifteen days or.·L both of these charges (Cf: :;Re._ 
Koch & Cohen, Eulletin 770, Item .2; Re Ste~vens Tavern.s.· .. In_g°'., Pul1'e
tin ·95.2;. ,Item. 9). Ho.Wever, since tihi s. is a sub~tantially s:i.milat.~ · 
viola ti on, ... occurring. wi_thin the pas·t flve years·, ,I shall suspend·'~ 
defendant 1 s license hsrein for a _·period· of thirty· d~y's because. of 

.. the violations set forth .in Charges1 l and 4e .I shall susp(?!nd his 
li certs e for an addi ti ctr:tal "P·eriod o!' fifteen ·days. _bee au s e. of. t };le vi o
lat ions·. ·set ~or th in· Charges 2. and J .(Re Dlugolenc}S!_, _· Bull~~tn, 1068, 
I.tern 7), thus making a. Jqtal: SUf>p·ension of forty-Ti V1€ ~ays ~ ·:. Five 
days will be remitted for the pl~:a rentered herein, leaving a net 
suspension of forty days~ 

Accordingly, it is, on ·thl.s 11th day of July, ·1955~· 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption L.ic·en:::rfj C-50 for 
th~ 1~~5--56 licensing y~ar issued l~y the Municipal Boar.d of Alcoholic 
Eita·verage ·Control of the City 'Of J'er~iey City. to Ni-cholas · Chipko, t/a 
C~ipl{ot s,. for premises 467 qommuntpaw· 11ty-enue, Jersey City,· be and 
the same is herHbjt ~uspended for f 10r·t.y (40) days, cqmmen-cing at 
2:00 ·~i.m.", July ~d, 1955 and terminatitrg at 2:00 a .. m.,, ·A\igust 29, 19550 

Willlam Howe na·vt-sJ 
Di. ·rec tor'" 

DISCIPLINARY PROCF.:EDlNGS -- FAltURl~ TO KEEP tlt~EN:S:f~~D PREMISES 
OPEN TO PUBLIC VIEW, ·1N VIOLATION. OF LOCAL ORD!NJ\NCH! ...; PER
MITTING PERSONS OTHER THAN THE L!CENSEE iiliD EMPLOYEES ON 
LIC&~SED PRE~1ISES DUR!Nd PROHIBIT ED HOURS) IN VIOLATION OF 
LOCAL ORDINANCE -- S1'0R1NG ALCOHOtIC BEVERAG~S ON PREMISES 
OTHER THAN 'LICENSE:b l?REMlSffiS - LICENSE SUSPENDSED FOR 25 
DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ 

ln· the Matter of Disciplinary 
P~o6eedings agairist · 

ROBERT E.. GERTZ 
t/a Valhalla Hall 

· 303-305 Palisade Avenue 
Jersey City 7, New J~rsey. 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-~411-9. (for the 1954-55 and 
1955~56 licensing· years), issued by · · 
the Municipal Board of .Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of tha City.of Jersey_ 
City~ · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLllSIO.NS 

.AND 

ORDER 

Robert E. Geriz, Defendant-licens~e, Pr~ seo . . .. 
Edward F" Ambrose, Esq.,. Appearing for· Divislon of ..Alcoholfc B$verage 

... Control& · 

·BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
,. •' ... ' ' 

Defendant has pleaded non vult ·_to" chr1rge.s'. 'allegJng t'iiat he 
·(l) fa:iled to rem;ove sh;ides:·, sc;reens ahd other 'obsta:cles so as to 
p(:!I'm1t a. el ear view of the bin .. · inside his ltc·ense·d. pr<emises; (2) c per-



mitted persons other than himself or actual employees and .agents up
.on his licensed premises during prohibited hours; both 1-n violation . 
of'. a local ordinance;- and (3) stored alcoholic beverages· on premises 
other th.an his. licensed premises, in violation··or Rule 25 of State 
Regulations Noa 20~ 

. The.file herein discloses that at about 10:45 a.m., Sunday, 
·M~y 15, 1955, ABC agents visited the vicinity of defendant's licensed 
premises( and were unable to see the barroom therein because the front 
window blinds were tightly closed. Stationing themselves at a vantage 
point they observed several men enter a door tb the side of the main 

. entrance •. At about 12:30 p.m., one of the agents joined s·,~veral men 
who gained adtn:tssion through said door and followed theni through a 
lob~y into a meeting hall wherein he observed at various tables some 
fifteen men consuming al·coholic beverages. 

"'""-

. When the licensee refused ·to serve the agent a "shot" ·Of 
·whiskey, thr~ agent identified himself and seized from'. the! assembled. ·~ 
group beer and whiskey for evidential purposes. Both age!nts made an 
inspection of the licensed premises and its surroundings and found 
beer ·and liquor stored in places which are not part of d1efendant' s 
li~ensed premises. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. Under-all the 
ci-rcumstances of the case, I shall suspend defendant' .s license for a 
p~riod of twenty-five days a Five days will be remitted for the plea 
ent e~ed_ herein leaving a net suspension of twenty days II . 

·.Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day of July 1955, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail C.onsuinption license C-449, issued 
for .. the 1955~56 licensing year by the Municipal Board. of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of Jersey City to Robert. Ea Gertz, for 
,premises .303-305 Palisade Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same· is 
hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m~, 
July 19, 1955 and terminating at 2:00 a.rr:., August 8, 1955. 

William Howe Davis, 
Director. 

· 3. .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEV~HAGES FOR OFF
PREMISES CONSUMPTION IN OTHER THAN ORIGINAL CONTAINER - SALE AT 
LESB THI\.N PRJCI~ T,If.11 go IN ~nm MINI"M.UM CONSUMER R~SAT.JE PRICB 
L!S11 

-- PPIOH RF.1.COHD my~· CON~.'Tfl!i'.~·u;~n -· LICf~~NDR SUSPENDED FOR 25 
DAYS, L~SF 5 FOR PLE:A. 

In ~he Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PHILIP .& MAX MARECH, 
128 Howard Street, 
Newark, New Jersey, 

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump
tion License C-130 (for the 1954-55 
and 1955-56 licensing years), issuad 
by the.Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the Ci_ty of Nf:vark~ 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -

) 

) J 

) . 
CONCLUSIONS. 

) 
AND. 

·) ORDER 

)' 

:Philip & Max Marech Defendant-licensees, Pro se. 
·~ Edward 14'. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· Beverage ContrQl, 
. . ' 

. BY THE DIRECTO.R: 

Defendants have pleaded non ~,ult to cl1arges i.:i.lleging· that _____ .............,. 
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(1) on Wedne.sday, Jµne 8, 1955» ·at·. about 10:30 p .. m.', .they se>id"prte 
pint bottle of an alcoholic beVEnrage in other. than ·its original . 
~ont~iner· for con~umption·off the licensed·.premis~s, in violat~9n 
of Ro So .33!1-2~ ·and (2) on said o\..casion they sold an a;icohol~c~ 
b~verage at less than the ~rice thereof listed in the· Minimum R~pale 
Price List, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regulations Noo 30~: ., ... 

. The.ff-le.herein discloses that two ABC ag.ents wen~ in de~ 
fendant•·s licensed .premises on the evening of June 8, 1955., At .. , 
about 10:30 pam. one of the agents told Max Marech.that he and his 
companion were leaving and wanted a pint of Fleisc:rrrm~nnf ~; whiskey 
to take wi.th them() Max Mar'ech tooll~ a pint bottle of ·Fl ei s ctunann' s 
Preferred Blended.Whiskey from a cabinet behind the bar, hanµed the 
bottle to the agent and charged him $2~65 for the bottlect ~he agents 
observed that the seal on the bottle had been broken at ·the tim~ of 
the .sale. ·The agen_ts left the premises with the bottle but returned 
a moment later -and identified themselves to Max Mareche The minimum 
consu~er resale price (effective 'April 1, 1955) of the item in ques-
tion Was i2.66~ · 

Defendants, as partners, have no prior adjudicated record. 
Effective April 12, 1943, th~ license then held by Philip Marech 
and Kate l\~arech was suspended by the local issuing authority f'or 
five days for selling alcoholic beverages to minors and, again, ef
fective May 10, 1943, a license held by the same licensees was sus-. 
pended by the local issuing ·authority for ·.fifteen days on .a similar 
charge (see Btilletin 575, Item 12). Since both of these violations 
occurred more than ten years ago, they will not be considered in· 
fixing '.frenalty hereinci I shall suspend defendants' license for 
fifteen_ days on charge (1) and for an additional ten days on charge 
( 2) e Re Q.£l.mb .. ~p__g~, Bulletin 1060, I tern 5 c Five days will be rQrni tted 
for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of twenty days • 

.Acco:r;-di:n·gly, it is, on thi's 11th day of July,- 195.5, 

' ORDERED,. that plenary retail consumption licens'= C-130 !'or 
the 1955-56 licensing year, issued by the Municipal Board of Alco~ 
holic Beverage Control of the City of Newark to Philip & Max Marech, 
trading as M & M Bar, for premises 128 Howard ~treet, Newark, be and 
the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, comm~ncing at 
2 a.m. July ·19,· 1955 and terminati~g at 2 a.m. ,August 8, 1955e. · 

William Howe Dc:i vis, 
Director .. 
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4 . DISCIPLINARY ... PROCEE.DlNGS ~.SALE :'OF ALCOHO.LTC BEVERAGE:S· FO,R OFF
. PR~lISE~ CONSUMPTION IN OTHEHTH.AN .. oRIGtNAL' CONTJ1-!NER' ·~ 'L'ic'ENSE 
SUSP END~D. '~l{ .15, DAYS·, ~ESS 5 .. FOR ·PtEA .. : . . -

. ; ~ . ; 

In the ~n:atter of Disciplinary· .·) 
Proceedings ~gainst · 

) .. · 
JOHN ·BUNKS, . CONCLUSIONS . 
t/a Bunk's Cafe, 
1024 Baltic Ayenue, 
Atlantic City, New Jersey,·· 

) 
) .· 

Holder Of Plenary Retail Consump~. ..) 
tion Li·cense U-6 (for the .1954-550: 
and 195.5-56 licensing years)', iss·ued. } · 
by the Board of Commissioners of·'·the. · 
City of Atlantic City. · · }· 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _:_ ·- ~ ~-· ' •. .r . 

, ... -~- ' ' .· 

John Bunks, Defendant-license·e,
1 

Pro s·e. 

···. ; 
. and : . 

.ORDER 

Dora P. Rothsctdld; Appearing for Div~·sion of Alcoholic Beverage 
Control 

BY T.HE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded IlQ!1 ~to· a:~harge all~ging that at 
abotit.10:50 p.m. June 7, 1955, he sol~ for orf-premises con~umption 
an a·1coholic beverage in other than its orfgina,l container in viola
tion of R.S~ 33:1-2. 

The file herein discloses that at ~bout 10: 50 p.m .. Tuesday, 
Jun~: 7,. 1955, an ABC agent entered defendant's licensed premises an.d 

·reqti'ested a pint bottle of.wine to.take out. The barten,.de~, ·before 
hand'ing over. the· b_ottle, c\lt_· the seal on. the .qottle and poured.a 
sma.ll_' quantity of the cont.en ts in a gl~ss, iriformihg the agent that 
such ·ritual ·was mandatory before th~ purchase could be ta.ken' off the 
premises.· The agent paid 60¢, the price.asked; was handed the re-

, _capped bottle of Wine, and depart~d. « Cont.acting two qther agents who 
~ad. remained out-side, the trio. re-entered the premises and made· Imown 
thei'r identi tie.s" to .the bartender,· who· .identified. hiµiself as the li
censee's ~o:n· and verbally ·adm~tted the aforesaid violation. 

• .' • • • • • .. .~ • ! .. • • • ~ ·, • 

· ·· · ·Defendant has· no. prior ·adjudlc~t-ed ··recoi~d.·. · I . shall suspend· 
defendant's license for the minimum period of. fifteen day.s (Re Hodes, 
Bulleti.n 1039, Item ,6) .. · Five .. · Q.ay.s ·wi11 ·be remitt.ed, for ~h~. plea en
te~ed· herein,. leaving. a ~~t suspension. of ten. da,.ys. . ' ..... 

.-: .·Accordingly,. it ·is, ~~:·thj\; 11A:.h. d~y of'_ July, 1955 
· ... _. · .. 

ORDBRED that plenary .ret.ail ··con.surnption Licens~ C-9 for the 
1955-56 licensing y"ear, issued· by the Board of Commissioners of the 
City of Atlantic· City. to Jolµ1.Bunks; «t/a Bunk's C.afe, . for premises 
1024· Bal ti·~.--~veriue~ .Atl~:htic Gi ty ~· ··. be"".p.nd the. same l~.- her~by sus-. 
p--ended· for _ten (lOJ .days:, commencing at _7 .a.m ... ~uly. 18, J-95._5, and 
termi'riating ·at 7 .a·ID:· Ju~~Y: 28,. 19.55~. ·· · 

..... ·· 

,, WiT~lam:Howe Davis,' . 
. '- .. ;_ .. :.Dire-_ct.or ... 

. . 
:..··_.: .· .. 

..... ' 

. \ 



PACF 6 BllbJ,~~~f'J!N 1075 
' [N • L 

Q . f " 
i ·.1L. 

5.. DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS -- ·Sl~.LE OF ALCOHOLIC .BEVEHAG~~S DURING PRO-
, HIBITE~D HOURS,: IN. VIOL.ATlON OF .HOLE 1 OF STJ~TE: _REGULATIO~S NQ,.1 
38' .... SALE OF. ALCOHOLIC BEVER.AGES DURING PROHIBITE:D HOURS, ,·-IN VIO
LATION OF' LOCAL REGULATIONS -· LICE~NSE f?USPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 
5 FOR PLEA~ ~f 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings &gains~ 

ERNEST REIMER 

(i \.: 

114 Old Bergen Road 
Jersey City 5, New Jersey 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

d ~J~)!~i 

coNcius±'B'~s 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distributioh 
License D-76, (f;r the 1954~55 licensing 
ye~r) issued by the Municipal Board ~f 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City 
of Jersey.City; and transferred to and 
.!'C\jf.:'\';:ed for the 1955-56 liC(ff1.sj_ng year 
dDl'}h.tl. the pcmdm1cy of the.sf:~ proceedings by 

EHNCS~r. REIMEH .AND J'OHJ\NNJ. REIMER. 

AND 

ORDER-

for the sarne premises , , 

E~nest Rei~er, Defend~~t~Licensee, P~o se. 
_Dor<::?,, 'Rothschild, J.ppearinr; for Dtvision of Alco.holic Be1!erC1fe liontroL. 

EY 'rHE DIRECTOR: 

Defendani~ has pleaded guilty to charge$ ~llegine. that (1) on 
Sund4Y, "\1J.ay _ 15, _ 1955 $' he _sold alcoholi 9 beverages in. origina~ corit~ln
ers for off~premfses consumption,. in violo.tion of Hule 1 of St~te· ... 
Regulations No. J8·; an'd (2) on said date he sold sidd alcoholic -bever
ages. dur~ng. p;roh:Lbited hours, in violation .of a loce,tl regu:l&tiono 

' . ~ . 

··The .file herein.dfscloses that at 11:20 a~mo, Sunday; May 15, 
. 1955, - an .ABC ageint ·purchased froni tbe licensee herein s1.x 12..:.02._ .. cans 
· (:)f-· beer for of'f-·premis es consumption.- The l'ocDl regula.tion prohibits 

th5 s(_::le of ·alcoholi"c bever~·i.ges betwe·en the hours of 2:00 a .. :n~ and _ 
l: 00 p .m •. on ·Sur1.days 1 and State Regulations No.. 38 prohibit the sale 
of ulc9hol~c beverages in original containers for off-premises con
sumption on Sundays~ , 

Defendant~ has :rio prior adjudicated record .. · I shall f?uspend ~ 
his license for a. period of twenty -days, less five for ~he plea en-· 
tered herein, leaving. a net suspensi,on of fifteen days v _He ]£J.Egl~.§_, 
Bulletin 1028, Item 2e · · 

· ·Accordingly~· it ·is,· on thfs: llth day of July l95_5 ,, .. 

· · · ORD¢R.~D that Plenary R~tail Distribution License D-76 -(for:. :. 
the 1955-56 licensing year) is,sued ~ by the ·Municipal, Board. ·or .Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of Jersey City to Ernest ·Reimer :and· . ~ 
Johanna Reimer, for 114 Old Bergen Road, Jersey City, be and the sam·e 
is hereby suspended for a period- of fifteen (15) days, commencing at. 
9:00 aom., July.18," 1955 and terminating at 9:00 a .. moj August 2,: 19550 

William Howe Dnvis, 
Director0 
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!Cl l)! 1LLB~fOR T FOR JUNE 1955 
ARREST~1 
Tot11l runt>er cl persons srreste:d ..... - ...... .., - ..... · .. - - ~· - - - ~ ..... - - ... - - - - .., ..... - - - • • 

Licensees Sld e11ployees - .. - - - .. - - - .. - 10 · · · · 
Bootlc:eeers - - - - ~ - - ~ - • - - - • ~ - ~ 21 · 

• SE1".URE.S1 . 
Stills • over 50 eallons - .... • - .. - - - - ..... - - - - - - .., - - - - - - - :_ .. - - - - - ... - - -

- 50 eal Ions or under - - .. - - - - - ., - ......... - - - ... - - - .. - - - - - • - •' - -· - - -
Mash - Qallons 4 ~ - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - .. ~ - - ~ - - - - - -

9 
- - - • - • - s 

Distillcd,alcoholic bever82eS ~gallons - ~ o ~ ~ - - • e ~ 0 - ~ - • • - - - - • ~ • • • 0 • • • 

Wine - iallons - ........ - - - -- - - - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - ... - - .. ;.. - .. - - ... - • - a 

Bre\oetl 11al t alcoholic: bev~n.~es .,. eal lons .......... .,,. '° ., •• o .. - ... - ... - .... - '"' - - ..... • ... • .. - • ... 

RETl.IL LICE~EESs 
Prer:41 ses inspectt-d - - - - .. - ... ~ - ... .,, ... - - .., ... - ""' a• ... ~ - - 6 - ... ... .. - - - - .. - - - ..... • -

Prcml!ies !!there elc:ohoUc bevernees were eauged - - ...... -· - - - "" - - .. - - - ..... - ... - - - • ........ • . 
Bottles ~eueed ~ c ..... ~ - - e ~ $ ~ ~ - - o ~~co~~ - ~. - - - - • - - • - - - - • - o - -

Prcmi!~S where vsolEtlons'~ere found - - - - = - ~ - e ~ 0 d - ~ - - - - G - - - - - - - e 0 
- - Q 

Violaticins· found - - - - - ~ - - - - o Q - ~ - ~ @ ~ e ~ ~ - ~ • - e - - - - - - - - - - • • -
0 

• 

Type of violations founds 
UnqueH f h:d e!Qployees - ... - -:- ... - ........ 22 
Other irercr~tile business - - • - ~ ~ - - 9 
Oi!:posal permit nece;ssery ... - - - - ...... - 9 
Geri1bllr.1u devices - ... -.. - - - • ... - ... ~ - - 4 

ST .U A LI C.£N~f£S 

Rego 1~8 $ign not posted - - - - • - - ' 
Prohibited Sii'\S·~ - - - - • - ... • - ... 2 
Probable fronts - - - - - - • - - • - 1 
other vloh1tions - - - - - .. - - - - ... , 

Premises ir.1spectt:d - ... - - ... - • .. .,. - - "" - - - - - - ·- - - - - - ., - ... - - - - - - - ..... ·• ·;.. "' .. 
License CtpplicaticnS irwestiBaftd - - • - - - - G - - - - a - ~ - - - - ~ - • - ~ .• - - - - - • ~ 

COfilLAI NT St . - · 
Cot?pleints essi,ned for iriVest6~at~on - "' = ... "'· - ~· .... ~ .;,. ...... ·- - - - - - ..... - - - - ... • • ........ 

Invest iget ic.ns c:omplettd .. - ~ - - · - .... ., ......... ""' ... ·• -~ .. ., .... ~ - ~ - - .. - - - - - • - - - ..... - -
Invest iiat ions pending - .., ... - ... "" ~ ""· ...... .,,, ., . .,,. .,_ .... ,,, ... ·~ .,. - "' .,, ............. - ... - ., ... - - - • ... .. 

LMJORATC1RYa 
AaiGl yses !!!.ade 0 - ,.. .. - - ~ .a .. - CG ~ ....... Q;,> ~ oCI <ab ct'!> <lt ~ .... <IQ ....... ""' ..... G ..... c9 - ., - •• a - - ~ ,. 

Refills from licensed premis:es - bottles .. ~.,, -- ~ .. ·~ ~;,,. ... - - ............ - .. - - - - -·~-- - - ... 
Bottles from unlicensed premc~es - - ., ~ ~ ~~ .... ~ "" ..,, "' ... ~ ... ..., ... -- - - • - ... - ...... '."' .. - • ... - - .. 

IOEJ.fTlf!CATION BUREJ\Ua . . 
Cr i r.1in.al f irrtZerµr i rtt adentaflcations ~00& ... •U .. = "" "' :.. - ... - - .. - - ...... ·- ..,. ...... ., - - ~ - - ., 

Persons f iriaerµr i nt¢d for non-er i1nlrial purposes .., ,,, .. ~ ~ ... - - ..... - .... - - - - - ... - ...... - ... -
lcientificateon contacts m.ade wiih other wforr.e1B.1:r1t lfllt;:t-nch'f:S - ....... 0 ..... - - - - - - - .. - - .. -

Mofor vehicle idr.ntiflcctions vi@ N.. J. S"h.1h!: Police folidype ... "" - - - - - .......... - .. - - "" ..... 
DJSCIPLHIARV PROCEEDINGSa . . . 

Cases tr uriSi~ i H ed to runic i pal it i es ... ~ .. - ~ ~· ·- ~ ·u - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ... - - - e 

Violations·irivolveds , 
Sale to minors - • - - - - Q • Q ~ • - -'~ 3 
Sale dur ir1e prohibi.ttd hours ........ .,, ... .,. ... 2 
Sale· to i ritox i cehd person .. .. ... - - - ;,. .., 1 
Selt: to noo~~~ei:rbers by club .... .., ... - ... - ~ l . 

Cases i f!tSt i tuted M 0 iv i S• ion "" - - ~ .. - .,. ~ ·~ c, ~ .. "" - ~ ... ... .. ~ - - .. ... ... - .... ... - ... .. - - - - a 

Vi olilt ions invoh'edi 
Sel~ to minors - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ 1 
S~le beyond scope of license - • ~ Q ~ • - 5 
Sale; dJr irg prohibl ted hours "" ... - ... - - ... ~ 
Fraud arid f n:1-.t - ........ - ......... - ""· .. ·~ ii 
Per&d1tinig immoral ectivif}i on prn1~is;es .. ; . 
Sale below mirdrum rasele price - "'" .,,, "" ... 3 
Penlittinll lottery (numbers. 50-50 club) 

on premises - @ G - - - - $ - - q - 2 
Condvct lr1Q busilriess· es a nui $MC:e .... ~ .,, - 2 

Penni U ip~ bookmakirr.e on premises ... • l 
~livery M~thovt bona fide. invoice - • 1 
Sol kii h.,g from house to house - -· .... 1 
Ssh· to DV"Jto~iciftt:d person - - - - - - ·1 
Lica-iseGe ~orklrig ~hile intoxicated ... - l 
Sllle. to 1'1on ... lflembers by club .. - ·• - ... ·A 
fai!ure to close preml$es durire 

prohibiied hours ... - ........ - ... ~A 
Hinderiri irNestiQ~tion 

•Includes one c6nccliateon proceedif"lflg-li~e Glilpro~Kdcntly 
Issued to clt.b not bona f ode .. 

Eleses brought by mur.1ic:ipalitie:s on own il"liti~th1e end rnpodE:d to Division - ........ - ..... - ... - ... 
VibH1tions iravolvedc · . 

Sal~ to minors - - ~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - ' 
Per~ittln~ bookmaking on premi$es ~ - - - 3 
Sale durir41? prohi~lted hours - - a - - - - 2 
Penni tt ir.iz brwl on premi s-.es ...... - .,. ..... - l 

tEAAHlGS ~o AT DIVIS!OMu 
Totel nv~ber of hearir~s held - o - ~ ~ - ~ - • ~ - ~ Q • - • ~ - ~ •• ~ •• ~ $ ~ - - • - - - • e 

Appeels - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - _ - 7 · 
Oisciplir~ry proceedln~s - - - - 0 ~ - - - - -25 
Eliiibillty ~ • • - • - - - - ~ - ~ - - - - - 1 
Sei:a:urcs ..... - ... - - ... - - ......... - ....... •0 ... - 8 
Appl icafions for Uccnse ... - - - - - - .. - - - 3 

STATE LICENSES AllD PERMITS ISSUEDa 
Totel r¥Jmhcr issued • - - - - • ~ ... ~ ... o - •• - ....... o • - •• - • _ - _ ..... _ •••• a •• _ 

Licenses - • - - - • b - ~ - - - - • • ~ - - 5 Social affeir permits m ... - - - - - ~O . 
ERlllOyll'if:nt perMlts • - - - - - - - - • - - - ~96 Bl1~elltneous u - - - .. ~ • - 118 
S~licltors' " - ... - .. - ..... - • ... - ... .:. 36 Transportation lnsienie1 - - - ....... 12' 
Disposal " - ~ ~ - - - - - - - G - - 126 TrBlsportetion certif icotes - - - • 68 

DATEDa Jvly 7, 1955 
WJLLUH H>WE DAVI& 

· DlPEClOR 
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, 7 •. ·DISQUALIFICATION - FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION FOR .. 
SOLICIT.OR'S PERMIT - APPLICATION TO LIFT DISQUALIFICATION1 1~C 
GR.ANTED TO· BECOME EFFECT IVE 9-0. DAJ: S AFTER FILING PET! 'I1ION 
HERE!Nl-~~ -. ' . : 

In the Matteriof an Application ) 
to Remove Disqualification becau3e 
of a Conv:~i:ction, Pursuant to ) 
ft. s. 3'3 :;l~Jl. 2'0 

Case No. 1223. 

BY THE DIRECTO-R: 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 

AND 

ORDER 

.LC 

· On January 19, 1926, when 16 years of age, petitioner was 
sentenced by a·' Superior Court JudKe of another st.ate to a term of 
1- to 10 years· in a stat,e ·reformatory, as a result. of his plea of 
guilty to the crime of unlawfully taking an automobile. On December 
28, 1931 he was transferred to a state .prison where he remained 
until being discharged' therefrom on May 26, 1933. On April 15, 
1942 petitioner pleaded non vult to the crime of attempted breaking 
and entering (burglary) and as a result thereof he· was sentenced to 
12 months in a county penitentiary. · The opera ti on ,of the S·entence 
was suspended and petitioner was placed on probation for three y~ars. 
Tpe crime of attempted breaking and entering (burglary) involves the 
element of moral tu±pitude. Cf. Re Case No. 724;. Bulletin 841, Item 
4.. In view o.f this, it will not be necessary to- d~termine whether 
petitioner's conviction of unlawfully taking an automobile involves 
that element. · 

At -the hearing herein, three persons· (a: superintendent of 
mails, a retired ~ngineer and a truck driver} testified that they 
have known pe·titioner six or more years -and that he bears a good 
reputatioti.for:being a law-abiding persono The Chief of .Polide of 
.the· municipality in which petitioner resides has reported that 
there are no complaints or investigations presently pending involving 
the petitioner. · 

-I would have no hesitancy in granting r~lief except that :.:: 
petitioner filed an application for a $Olicitorts permit and a 

· questionnaire,· with this~~Divisiort in which he denied that "he had ever 
been conv:lcted of .a crime. In explanation of' the untruthfu-1 answer 
given by petitioner reg~rding his criminal record., he testified that· 
he did not wish to have his co-workers know thathe had a criminal 
record. I can understand his feeling in th~ matt,er bu.t I cannot 
overlook his untruthfulness under .oath. 

r·shall,.however, grant his petition but shall withhold 
relief until ninety days after April 18, 1955; -the dat-e upon wh:lch 
he filed· his p.etition herein. Cf. Case No. _ill, Eulletin 885, Item 
10~ ' 

Accor:4ingly, it is, on ·this· 12th day of July 1955, 

ORDERED tha.t petitioner• s· statutory disqualification because:· 
of the convlctions described herein be and the· same is hereby re- .. 

1
· 

moved,. in acco.rdance witq the pro·vtsions of R. S. 3:3':1-31.2,- effec
tive ·Jtily 17~ 1955. 

William Howe Davis, 
Dire,ctor 
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8. · APPELLATE DECISIOWS -- M.O:SCBERA y. PLUMS-TED .• 

'l'hmn~$ P ·" Moschera, ) 

App.~ll.ant,. · . ) . 

v. 'J: 
·'l'·mmi;h:ip Committee of the 
·T.own~hip ,of l) lum~ t.ed .? 

) 

'.) 

On Appeal 

CONCLUSIONS and ORDER 

Bespond~nt. 
..) 

Robert B~ Poherty, Jr., Esq~, Attorn~y for Appellant~ 
~~J..'(Jf Ca~p, Esq.", Attprney for a..e.fJp~:m:.ae.n~.~ 

BY THE DIREC'TOR ~ 

'Ehis. is an. app.~.ai from respondent'.~. denial of appellant'§ 
app_ l_i.:C?ation f_ or_.· a ..... new pl-~n-·9-T/Y ret __ ail. d.·. i;;>t __ ri ... ~. ution license (f_'or t~--e 
1954~55.licen~ing yea~) f9r premises locatea at the corner of.~aln 
·.and mast Main Street~, N ~w E.gypt ~ · . 

Tne 1rown$h.ip Committee, consisting; of Albert. Johnson, 
Cllai-r:m.an, Kenneth Pot t(:f and Dayton Hopkins, was present when the 
app1;tcation wa.s acted upon, and the, denla.i ther1:-)of was by the vot.e of 
Albeit Johnson and Ksnneth"Potter~ Dayton Hopkins did not vote on 
this subject or on the a.do_rtion of tbe ordinance hereinafter referred 
to be:cause his mother we;;,.s the holder of D~ plf2rwrJ retail consuir.ptfon 
liceqse in the~ Township u · 

_ The population of :the Tonti~i11 .. Li., 1:iccorcU.nr; to the 1950 Federal 
qensµs, was 2,093. .Albert John~;;on has been a member of the Township 
Committee for over six years •. Kfmnetb l'otter ·llas been a lrember of 
the Township .CQJDij~:i.tt.ee fo-r· over seventeen ye.ars.. There are three 
p)..enary retail con9umt-1ti.on: i10.e,nse9 .. ; ;i,p the .. wun:Lcipali ty, each 
authorized to ~~LL .iil~ohql;i.9 bevere.ges for on-premises and off..,,. 
prem1ses con~umption~ The· appellant sought.to obtain a licenss 
~olely.for off;~rem1$~~ con$umpt1on (a packa~e store)~ 

. The app~llant file4 hi~· application on March 9, 1955, The 
local ordinance then in effect provided for the issuance of not mor~ 
than qne plenary ret~il ~ietribution ligense~ None bad been issued~ 
At a yegula.r meeting of tho 'i1ownsbip Com.m:itte~ on Ma-rch 14, 1955, an 
ordin~nce was 1ntroauced amendin~ tha first-mentioned ordinance.by 
deleting the authority tp issue t4e one d1~tr1~ution license~ At. a 
Te.gµ:J.i1r meeting of the Towrisbip Conimi ttG~ on ,{.\pril 11~ 1955, · 
appellant's ap~l1c~t:iqn and th~ amended ordinance came up for final 
qons:ideratiop, The Metbodlst Church of N~w Egypt, by lett~~, 
objected to the granttng of a licen~e to apvellant and stated that 
it faYored the pass4ge of the amendment to the orrtinance. The Pastor 
of the Plumsted Fresbyt~rtan·Church of Ne~ Egypt, by letter on its 
peJ-ialf, l'ikewise voiced .Lt.s oPjHction tu the grc:.u1ting of a license to 
appelJ,..ant. Two petition$ were presented by t11e 1Jresbyterian Chu-rch, 
signed oy twenty:....two perµon$ who l.ikewist:: oprosed the issuance of the .I 

license to api:,1eJ_la.nt ~ · The aprell.,un t presented a petition signed by . 
four 'hundred ninety~n.ino versonp op_pcsin,~ final ado,i:.;tion of. the ameµded 
ordiqµnce. The petition did not specificully stJte wheU1er the 
petitioners favored or pp~osed· the iasujnce of the license to appellant9 
. i . . 

Chairma.n .Jol1nscrn and·commit.teeHtt:a~.l·ottcr votud to deny the 
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applica tiott by adopting the to11+;;>w:tng resolution: 
.. ; ~ . 

"WHEREAS, prior ts ths f i11i:1g cjf a new application for ~ . 
Plenary Retail DistribUtion Lie en~~ by JliJ.r. Thom~·~ P~-:::_. ·- : 
Moschera, the Township vonuµi tiH~e directed Solicitor Percy 
Camp to draw up an amendment +.g the . Township Liquor . . . 
ordinan~e eliminating th~ pos~3ibility of a package License 
being issp~d. i_n vhe rownship, and .· ,. 

ttWHER~S, wµi,le. ~~i~ ·:aVpli@atimi of Moschera_f ·s is. the £~rs~_ 
of this type filed, thE1 Township ~o~ittee has,: dur1ng '.the.· .. 
past several year~, can§ist~rttlt P~tused assttrane~ to a 
large number· tJf person!1 §~eking a lJ$ckage License. that any 
application til~d by them would be :Cavorabiy·cgf!sidered.; 
therefore; denial df this Eippl.icatiort aannot ba oonsidered 
discriminatbry, and 

~ ., ' . '. 

"WHEREAS,. tht-e~ (3) '·Plenary_ fietail · cotis~niption .Li~en~e-s.·,' ·. ·· .. · ,, 
with the privilege of §ellirig parikage g6ods, is ·cortsi~er~d 
adequa ta. for the needs of the TCJwnship, and · · · ·· 

''y/BEREAS, it is _the .;.opipibfi.-.f!f the . .-mAjor-i·ty of .. the·._Comm.ittee 
that at least .as la,r-g,e :a number o.f. pe.rs.ons opp.osa. a.s rav_or' a 
package, stor.e; and >that _such a ·stQ~e is_· .neither a· nec-e.ssltY - · 
nor would it ~e a ·desirable asset to the c,omunity :: · ·· 

"NOW, THE~EF1QRE, BFJ_l:T HESOLVED BY THE. TOWNSHIP WOMMI~TEE -OF. 
P~UlJiSTED TOWNSHIP .(n:ot .les.$ than twp=tnird:S of ~ll· ·memb·ers." .. · l 

~ffirma ti:v.el:y .conctirring_) tha,t the new applica-t'ion df· Thomas· P·(j = · 

Moschera. tot\~- Pl~nary . .ttetail Disti-ibution· .Li.c.ens·e for premises··' 
located ~t UH~ .cdr!ler of Main and East. Ma·in btre€1ts·, ·.in .N€Hv . 
~gypt ~(an~ th~ sam• ~$ h~raby denied. 

Ittunediat:ely th.ereatter: Ch!iirruan J()hnson and Conunttteam·an . 
Potter voted for the·' final adoption. of. th.a ainertded ordinat1ce·, ··the.: · 
pe-rtinent portion 'of :Which. reads:· , · . . ., .. _ 

"SECTION 'i: i'he~ O~~inanceJ titlla. ~lf_ which ls :~uoted in the 
title hereor-; sh'all be arid is hereby amerided by the ·deletion · 
therein of the autho~l.ty .. to issii~_one (1) Plenary-Retail· 
Distribution Licefi~e~ The purp6se of thim ordinance is to 
eliminate the pos~ibility of issuing one (1). Plena'ry Ret·ail 
Distribution License· authorized._ in this Munitd.p~lity.. . . 

***~1-lt 

·'··.:The resolut:i,on whe;e-by ·this ordina~ce was .. tado.pted reads :·as . 
follows: . '. · · · ; 

~WHEREAS, publid irtterest in the ~~tablishment ~t ·a.package 
store ·in the To.wnship ha.s · neyer. -b.een evidenced by any pet1-
tion O)\'formal request to the Towns~ip Committee during the 
~ast number. of ys~rs~ priot to the filing of an application· 
for a Package License 'by Thomas P & M.oschera, and 

''WHEREllS, ·· it is the· ·ni_aj o.ri.ty .op.inion ·or. the:. Cttrruni tt,ee that · 
the. Peti tio·~ c·irculated ~nd ·filed by: :Mr.-: Moschera ls not; a, 
positive i!).dication of public opf:n~:on, .. sinc.e, in weigh.ing ·-the 
fact·that 499 person~ ~ecame interested in a package store .· 

·~ J • 
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at this time, it must be assumed that a large percentage of 
these people have a passive rather than an active interest, 
and 

"WHEREAS, the Committee has heretofore deliberated the matt(-!r 
of a Package License thoroughly and has arrived at t~e con
clusion that a package store is not a necessity, and that it 
is to the best interest of the community to eliminate the 
possibility of such a store* 1 

"NOW, 'fHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the 'Cownship L;omml ttee of 
the Township of Plumsted, (not less than two-thirds of all 
members of the Governing ~ody affirmatively concurring) that 
the foregoing Ordinance to Amend an Ordinance be and .the same 
is finally p~ssed as read ***•" 

The gist of appellant•s- complaint at the action of the 
Township Committee in denying his application is that it abused its 
discretio~ by disregarding public sentiment in favor of_ a package 

.store and thus compelling the residents of the locality ~o patroniz~ 
a tavern if they desir·ed to purchase alcoholic beverages for home . . 
con·swnptlon. · · 

In determining whether a plenary retail dist;ribution lioep.se· 
should ·be issued, a local issuing authority may proporly take into . 
consideration,the number of retail consumption licenses .existing-in 

- the vicinity. Hyman v. HowellHTownship, Bulletin 10;~9, Item J. The 
contention that it is unreasonable to compel persons to patronize 
taverns to purchase bottled alcoholic beverag~s for off-premises con-· 
sumption has been rejected tim~ and again. Bobdy v. Gloudester, · 
Bu_lletj.n JOO, Item 11; Thompson v., Mount Olive Township, Bulletin 986, 
I tern l ;; . Hyman v. Howell Townshi], supra.. · 

The fact that issuance of. the plenary retail distribution 
license was not prohibited by State law or local ordi.nance does not 
nrean that applicant had a "right" to a license -- that his applic~-
tion must be granted. Haines v. Pemberton Township, Bulletin-869, '-
Item 12. · - - · ·-· 

T.he number and type of licenses which should be permitted , 
in a locality is within the sound discretion of the issuing authority 

·and my function, on appeal, is not to substitute my opinion for that 
of the issuing authority butp rather~ to determinewhether.reasonaple 
cause exists for its o.pinion and, tf··~H>, to· affirm it'respective of my 
personal views. q._~ar:i!lo v !.J~~y.'ark ~qd_)3upJla., Bulletin 1069, Item 2. 

. The· weight to be acco-rded. to petitions for or against granting 
of a. license is entirely within the ~iscretion of the issuing autr:iority. 
Haines v ~ Pemberto11_ "~'?~n~~~lh Eu.:Rr!" . , · . · . · 

Chairman Johnson and Committeeman Potter testified· at· the hearing 
herein·.: that it has long been the policy in the Township that no · 
plenavy retail distribution license should be. ~ranted and that, in 
their opinion, there is .no public !1eed in the ~ownship fol' the license 
sought~ · 

·A plenary retail distrib~tion license cannot lawfully be 
issued in tbe Township in 'the face': of'. the p-resent ordi:tlance prohibiting 
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such issuance. .Rich~rdsoµ v_. MQntgotn.~~l. Township,. Bulletin 89S 1 
Item 1, . In determining this appeal I must conside~ the ordinance as 
it· now exists. liock Tavern, Inc . ._!.__.!•. Newa-rk, Bulletin_ 952, Item_ lr 
Dorio v. East Amwell Tpwnship an~l Wolligan, Bulletin 965; !tem Jf ·· ·., 
Cohen~.V. Wrightstown, bulletin 1064,_ Item l. Furthermore, as to_ ths . 
decisi"on. of the ToWTI:ship Committee .-that therEf is_ no public need f9_r 
the type of license applied for, the burden resting Up{m the appellant 
ot proving -respondent's ac.tion to tiave been an unreasonable or abusiv_e · 
exercise of its discretionary auth0rity has not been sustained~ 1. ·· 
shall, the~efor~, affi~m the action of the Township Co~nitteei 
S_zalcfb,rtJ v._~ .Washi~gton Townshiib Bulle.tin 875, Item 1. · 

. Addordingly, it is~ bn this 19th day of July, 1955, 

ORDERED that the action bf respondent be and -the same is, 
hereby affirmed;. and the appeal herein be and the same is her_Ei"by 
dism1~'Hiede 

William.Howe Davis 
Director 

9. "APP'.ELLA'i'E O~~C1SIONS - CIMAROSA v. -MAYWOOD AND MAYWOOD !NN CORP. 

.Appellant; 
v. 

Mayor and Council of the 
Borough of Maywood, and 
Maywood Irlfi Corp., 

· 1tespondent~L1 · 

) 

) 

) 

) 

- ~ - = = ;. -·= = ~ - - - - ~ -) 

John A.· Cimarosa, Appellant Pro se" 

on·· Appeal 

CONCLtJSlONS and ORDER .. 

Burke~ Sheridan & Hourigan, Esqs., by-rtobert Lw Garibaldi, Esq., 
. At tor11eys for Respo_ndent .lliiaywood Inn Corp. 

Joseph Melillo; Esq., Attorney for Respondent Mayor and Council~ 

BY THln DIRECTOR: 

"This is an appeal from the action of respondent Mayor.and 
Council on Mar.ch 30, 1955, whereby it grantsd ~ second application 
filed by ttespondent Maywood Inn Corp. to tt'afisfer its plenary retail 
consumption license front 105 Grove Stree~ . to 122 West Pleasant .Avenue; 
Maywoode · 

On !l'ebruary 17, 1955, 1 revertsed a prior action of respondent 
Mayor and Council whereby it approved the first application filed by 
respondertt -~~ywood Inn Corp. for a similar transfer of its license. 
Pearce v~· .. Maywood et al., Bulletin 1052, Item, l. .Thereafter 1 denied 
an application ~iled by the Mayor and Council for a rehearing in said 
case. However, ·th~ matter is not ''·res adjudlcatan since· each applica.--
tion must be oonsidered on its own merits. Bradto~d v. _Pau.lsbor:o, · 
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Bulletin 410, Item 3. 

In the Pearce case it appeared that, in.May 1954, the Mayor 
anti Council denied an application filed by Cornelius and Ida Bowens 
for a transfer of their license from 105 Grove Street to 211 _West 
Pleasant Avenue for the following reasons: 

"ljt Children would be required to pass in close- proximity 
to the proposed premises on their way to and from schoolo 

"2. ·Approximately 150 residents of the area objected to the 
prqposed transfer of the license~ · 

· "3· A serious traffic condition would result from the transfer 
of the license to th~ .Proposed premises as there are no 
sidewalks and the street is narrow~ 

"4· Residential homes in the area would depreciate in value 
by ~irtue of the proposed transfer~ 

"5· The pr6posed building to which the transfer is requested 
is inad~qua te and unsuitable for· the purpose.". 

Afte~ said license had been transferred from the Bowens to 
M~ywood Inn Corp., the latter applied to the Mayor and Council for a 
tt-ansf er of its license from 105 Grove Street to 122 West Pleasant 
Avenue a.nd, on October 5, 1954, that applicat.ion WaS unanfmous°ly 

·approved by. the 1v1ayor and Council, which was then composed of the 
same members •nho had previously deni13d the Bowens aprlication.. At the 
hearing held in the Pea~ case the ap}Jellant and three witnesses 
testified that they opposed the transfer of the licer.se to 122 We'st 
Pleasant Avenue for substantially the same reasons ·(except .H.eason ;) 
which h~ad been given by the Mayor and Council when it denied the trans
fer to 211 West Pleasant Avenue. The two premises me!ntioned are 
a.pp~ox;lma.tely fifteen hundred feet apart. At said ·hearing it was 
stipulated that six other persons then present were prepared to testify 
on behalf of appellant. At said hearing no residents·appeared in person 
or by petition fav·oring the application filed by May~Qod Inn Corp., and 

·no· one was called to testify on behalf of the Mayor and Council. · Hence, 
there was no evidence presented to explain why the same members of the 
local issuing authority approved, in October 1954, an application which, 
upon the evidence then presented, appeared.to be siuiil.a..r.to the appli
c~tion.which they had denied in May 1954. Under the circumstan9es, I 
c9ncluded that the Mayor and Council had abused its. discretion and 
apted in .an unreasonable manner and, hence, l reversed its action.· 
-~~~:r:c e .! . ., _ ~ayw~q,Sl ~t __ (3.1. , supr~. 

When the aecon<i application for transf_er to 122 West Ple.asant 
Avenue was granted on Mal'.'ch ,30, 1955, the Mayor and --council was composed 
of the same members as in October·19;4, .except that.Mr. Jackson had 
r~placed one of the former membel's" - A transcript of the hearing held 
on Ma~c~ ,o, 1955 1 by the local issuing autho~ity, pursuant to Rules 6 
and· 7 of State Regulations. Nojj 2, has been introduced into evidence in 
this case. Therefrom it appears that forty-one persons appeared and 
objected to the transfer; that a retition containing· the names of about 
two hundred nineteen people favoring_ the transfer and a petition con
taining tha names of about one hundred sixty-nine people opposing •:the 
transfer· were received· 1n ·evidence. .'.l1-!1erefrom it also appears that, 
at the cbn~lusion of the hearing, Councilmen Becker,· deQuintal, McAtee 
and Moyle (all.of whom had voted t.o .approve the first application filErl 
b?f .. Maywood Inn Corp.) vo.ted in,favor of a ·resolution to grant the 
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pending application. Committeeman Jackson voted "definitely no" qn 
said resolution. Committeeman Layton m~de the following statement: 

"I voted for the transfer of this liquor license ~ few 
months back for two.reasons; One, to take it .orit of a 
residential area and second, I thought it would benefit 
the town as a whole.with the.combination cocktail lounge 
and restaurant. However, after listening to the testi
mony here tonight, especially with regards to what MrQ 
Davis had to say in his opinion to us, I feel tha.t if 
the Mayor and Council decide to transfer this· liquor 
license again, it will be rejected by Mr. Davis again. I 
feel that through that, we will be spending more time and 
money through the bor6ugh and in addition to the people 
objecting themselves and also more time and money will be 
spent on something that will be thrown out and I figure 
it is hopeless to ~roceed here and make a decision to 
transfer this liquor license." 

At the hearing held herein appellant and four witnesses,·all 
of whom reside on side streets near 122 West Pleasant Avenue; testified 
that they were opposed to the transfer for substantially the same 
reasons given by the witnesses for appellant in the Pearce case. Nine 
other persons (three of whom live on West Pleasant Avenue and six of 
whom reside on nearby. side streets) also appeared and it was st:i.ptilated 
that, if called to testify, their evidence would be substantially the 
same as the witnesses• mentioned above. · 

At the hearing held herein Gouncilmen Becker, deQuintal, 
McAtee and Moyle and ~ayor Dratt appeared and testified on behalf or· 
respondent Mayor and ~ouncil. Councilman Becker testified that·he has 
been a Councilman for twenty-seven years; that he voted· against the -
Bowens transfer because that section of West Pleasant Avenue is resi.~ 
dential despite the fact that it is zoned for business and becaus~ t~e 

-Bowens premises were unsuitable for a licensed business and lacked 
parking ,facilities. He further testified that he voted in favor of 
both applications filed by Maywood Inn Corp~ because its proposed 
premises are in .a business area, because the very wide street will 
afford adequate parking, and because there is need for a restaurant ·of 
the type proposed by the applicant& Councilman deQuintal testified 
that he has been a Councilman for four years; that h~ "has b~en very 
intimately connected with youth programs for many years" and trthat any 
questions concerning juveniles getting i.nvolved with any tavern presently 
situated in Maywood have been nil." He further testified.that· he votErl 
for both applications filed by Maywood Inn Corpe because the premises are 
~ih a business area and the establishment of a· restaurant would benef-it 
the people of Maywood. Councilman McAtee testified that he has been a · · 
Councilman ,since January 1, 1954; that he voted against the Bowens appli
cation because he considered the 'premises very undesirable" and voted 
for both applications filed by Maywood Inn Corps because it would be a 
"distinct advantage of the people of the community to have a high-class 
restaurant in the neighborhoodo" Councilman Moyle testified that·.h~ has 
been a Councilman for four years; that he voted against the Bowens appli-· 
cation becaus~ that area "had developed into a residentia.l area" and 
voted in favor of both applications filed by Maywood Inn Corp~· because 
its premises are in "an area which is firmly established as.business." ,, ' . 
Mr. Moyle, who is a real estate broker, expres.sed the opinion that ·the 
~ransfer in question would not depreciate the value of surrounding 

.property. ·· 

Mayor Bratt testified that he presided at the meetinghe1a· 
on March 30, 1955, and that four Councilmen voted in favor of the 
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resoluti.on t.o grant ·th.e tr.an.sf .. er and two Councilmen voted against 
said resolution. Although th:e Mayor has _no vot.e, he testified that 
he favored· the den.ial of t):l.e Bowens application and the granting of· 
both p.pplications .filed by Maywood Inn· C.orp .. because the latter• .s 
preI4iS e·s are in the business dis tr.1.ct .and· because there are ample 
parking facilities on that section o.f West Plea·sant Avenue~ · 

After oral argument b.ad been heard herein, I personally 
vls:Lted the area to which the llcense was transferr.ede This visit 
was made pur.suant to a. request made by the attorneys. for the respec
t~ve pmties~ While the building at 122 West Pleasant .Avenue "is 
within a few hundred feet of a residential section (which is zoned 
for business) and backs up on other homes, it is in theheart of a 
business district which now contains many stores ancl which is still 
.d'eveloping and expanding.. Moreover ;i in this case I have been im- . 
pressed by the testimony of t,he municipal· officials who appeared and 
expla:Lned the reason for their actions on these various applications. 
I can give ,J.ittle weight .to appellant\7s contention that the tran.sfer 
.will- result in an undue concentration of licenses because, while 
th:ree plenary retail distribution licenses have been issued for 
pre~ises on West Pleasant .Avenue, only one plenary retail c:onsump
t:Lon liGense has been issued on said avenue for premises about two 
cmd one-half blocks from the premises to which this license· has been 
·transferred~ 

. It .has long been held that the question of whether or not 
a l.tcense shou.ld be perm.itted in a particular area or in a particu
la.JJ location is· a matter within the sound discretion of the local 
is.suing authority, and that the Director's function on appeal is not 
to subst.1 tute hj,.s opinion for that of the is suing authority but, 
rathe:r, to det~rmine whether reasonable cause exists for its opinion 
lmd, if~o, to atf!rm irrespective of his personal views. B£!.falowsk1_ 
v. Trenton, Bulletin 155, Item 8; J~o:r:..t~g __ e1J<;!.__T~.YgJZTLr~-~!_nc. v. Northvale 
eLlli, Sull.et!n ·493, Item 5; ]3aJ.~.!._.,...Y._-: ___ N.~lYqJ:h~ .. --§~t-~L-_, Bulletin 1018, 
Item l;. Mex~.r .. &.: .•. ~t~inberg v. ,Q_~f!~L~~Q_gt"~?·l'.'.., Bullettn 1054, Item 1 .• 

The burden of establ.ishing that the respondent's action 
·. wa.s. erroneous and should ·be reversed rests wi.th the appellant • 

. Ru.le 6 of State Regulations No .. · 15.. After considering most care
fully all of the ev:idence and all of the facts and circumstances in 
this cas,e, I .find that appellant has failed to sustain the burden 
in findlng that respondent's action was erroneous and should be 
revers$A" Parkerso_n v = Hopewel,l __ ~t al,,._, Bulletin 10J7, Item 2; 
Me!l,as .e.t ,a:l:•. v: •.. ~est .().range ~~. ~l., ·l3ull~tin 1047, Item 2; Meyer 
and .~~einberrg v._. ~amden et al~_, ~upra; P.rior .. and Kesse v,. Clifton et 
~~~ 1 Bulletin 1072, ltem 2. 

Aocordine; ly, it is, on this 19th day of July, 1955, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent Mayor and Council be 
and the eame is hereby affirmed, and the appeal herein be and the 
sa.~e 1~ hereby dismissed. 

William Howe Davis 
Director 
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10. DISQUALIFICATION - RECEIVlNG STOLEN GOODS - FIVE YEARS' GOOD. 
CONDUCT - APPLICATION TO LIE''I' GRANTED. 1

' .t 

In the Matter of an Application 
to Remove Disqualification be
cause at a Conviction, Pursuant 
to R~ S. 33:1-31~2. 

Case No. 1238 Cl· 

. ·. 
BY THE DIREC'rOR: 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 
j.J: ... 

L, .[, 

Applicant's fingerprint returns show that in 1935 he w~s 
convicted in another State of receiving stolen goods arid was placed 
on probation for three years; in 1947 he was fin~d $12.50 on a 

. charge of disorderly conduct. The crime of receiving stolen goods 
· involv_es the element of moral turpitude (Re Case No. 620; Bulletin 
880, Item 10) and preclud~s applicant from engaging in the,alco
holi,c beverage industry _in this State until the disqualification is 
removed.. , 

At the hearing herein applicant testified that he is 
forty-five years of age, married and the father of three children; 
that.he has an invalid wife and desires to engage in the alcoholic 
peverage industry in this State; that since 1935 he has not been 
convicted of any crime and has had no difficulty with the law since 

·1947. The Police Department of· the city wherein applicant resides 
reports no complaints or investigations presently pending against 

·.him-. · 
Three witnes~es (a magistrate, a union business manager, , 

~- and a laundry salesman) appeared on applicant's behalf and testified 
as to their acquaintance with him for over ten years and respecting 
hi.s reputation ~-s a law-abiding citizen in his community for more 

· than five years last past. 

. Upon the evidence presented l find that applicant.has been 
·law-abiding for more than rive years last past, and I conclude that 
his association with the alcoholic beverage industry in thi~ State 
will not be co~trary to the public interesto 

Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of July'· 1955, · 

ORDERED triat applicant's statutory disqualification, 
because of._ the conviction described herein, be and the same. is 
hereby removed in accordance with the provisions of R.S. 33:1-Jl.2. 

I/ ~ \ . . . ·/j?r\ .. , . ·. 
. / J .-~~~'·u4L~" 

WILLIAM- HOWE" DAVIS, 
· Director •. 

. . ; 


